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Terms of Sale

The books in this list can be viewed and ordered individually by visiting our “Advanced Search” page 
and typing in each book’s “BTC Product ID”, the number shown here at the end of each book’s descrip-
tion and before its price. For example, the BTC Product ID for the first book in this list is 212015. 
Many items on this list are available but do not appear on our website – if you are unable to locate an 
item of interest please contact us.

Also please note that full color illustrations of every item in our inventory can be viewed on our website.



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Natural History) Boaters' Guide To
Manatees: The Gentle Giants: Featuring
Maps of Manatee Sanctuaries in Florida. :
Florida Power & Light Co. 1985. Revised. Very good in
wrappers. Softcover Revised Edition. 24 pages.
#212015 ............................................................................. $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Ca'd'zan: Ringling Residence. Sarasota,
Florida: Ringling Museum No Date. Fine in pictorial
stapled wrappers. #318610 ............................................. $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Americana) Corkscrew Swamp
Sanctuary: A Self-Guided Tour Of The
Boardwalk. Naples, FL: National Audubon Soc
1971. Very good plus in pictorial stiff paper covers.
(Pages: 32). #156913 ........................................................ $15

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Decorative Works of Art, Paintings and
Furniture: Property From the Collection of
Mr. and Mrs. John H. Perry, Jr. Palm
Beach, Florida. New York: Sotheby's 1983. First
edition. Fine in pictorial wrappers. Auction catalogue.
#323172 ............................................................................. $20

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Democrats in Convention 1972. : Democratic
National Convention Committee (1972). First edition.
Near fine in pictorial wrappers. Official program for the
convention held in Miami Beach. #323133 ................. $20



(Florida) Everglades Natural History, Vol.
3, No. 2. FL: Everglades Natural History Association
1955. Very good. Some light rubbing to spine and panel
edges. Spine ends are also rubbed. Pages lightly browned.
#231270 ............................................................................. $10

Extra Session, 1869. The Acts and
Resolutions Adopted by the Legislature of
Florida, at its Extra Session, Beginning
June 8, 1869, Under the Constitution of A.
D. 1868. Tallahassee. Fla.: Edw. M. Cheney, State
Printer 1869. Printed tan wrappers. 61pp. Unopened.
Slight age-toning, else fine. OCLC locates two copies,
both in the Midwest. #326125 ..................................... $275

Fifty Masterpieces in the Ringling
Museum of Art. [Sarasota, Florida]: Ringling
Museum of Art (1968). Reprint. Near fine with a little age
toning to the covers, in stapled pictorial wrappers.
#318609 ............................................................................. $10

Fourteenth Session - 1865. The Acts and
Resolutions Adopted by the General
Assembly of Florida, at the Fourteenth
Session, Begun and Held at the Capitol, in
the City of Tallahassee, on Monday,
Decembr 18, 1865. Tallahassee: Office of the
Floridian: Printed by Dyke & Sparhawk 1866. Printed
salmon wrappers. 156, xxxiipp. Untrimmed and
unopened. Small tears along the edges of the spine, and
on the untrimmed pages, and a little soiling, a pleasing,
very good or better copy. Reconstruction era revamping
of state laws. OCLC locates six copies. #326092 .......
............................................................................................ $450



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Fourth Session, 1871. The Acts and
Resolutions Adopted by the Legislature of
Florida, at its Fourth Session, Under the
Constitution of A.D. 1868. Tallahassee. Fla.:
Charles H. Walton, State Printer 1871. Printed tan
wrappers. 60pp. Unopened. Slight age-toning, and tiny
tears to the wrappers, else very near fine. OCLC locates a
single copy, in the Midwest. #326126 ........................ $325

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Kalliope: A Journal of Women's Art. Fall,
1979. Jacksonville, Florida: Jacksonville Women's
Poetry Collective Center for the Continuing Education of
Women (1979). Stapled wrappers. Vol. 2, No. 1. Some
foxing on the front wrap, else very good plus. Although
not otherwise indicated, from the library of Gwendolyn
Brooks. #84194 ................................................................ $30

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (magazine) Life: Vol. 46, # 7, Feb. 16,
1959: Cluster of Chorines in Miami
Nightclub. IL: Time 1959. Very good in wrappers, a
paperback. Address label on front cover. Shelf rubbing.
Corners bent. Edges of pages light brown. #143006 .......
.............................................................................................. $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX March 10, 1972 Life Magazine. Chicago:
Time, Inc. 1972. Very good. Cover - Brando in the
Godfather - Florida Primaries Water stain along spine.
#140906 ............................................................................. $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Cookbook) Prop Roots: Vol. I: Recipes
from The Mangrove Country of The
Everglades. FL: Collier County 1980. Very good
paperback. Staple binding. 58 pages. Pages clean. Spine
light brown. #178796 ...................................................... $10



(Yearbook) Royal Palm, 1980 Florida
College. : 1980. First edition. Very good plus.
Hardcover, rubbing at spine ends and corners, with
expected student signatures and writings. #127904 .......
.............................................................................................. $10

(Natural History) The American
Wilderness - The Everglades. VA: Time 1973.
Rep. Very good plus Lightly rubbed. #127658 ........... $10

(Photography) The Photographs of Alvan
S. Harper: Tallahassee, 1885-1910. FL:
University Presses of Florida 1983. First edition. Fine in
fine dustwrapper. A very nice clean book, like new.
#132509 ............................................................................. $60

(Nautical) United States Coast Pilot -
Atlantic Coast - Dection D Cape Henry to
key West. Washington DC: US Dept of Commerce
1936. Later. Good Stamps and name on inside front
cover. With supplemental information tipped in. Cover
rubbed with fading, some smudge marks. #202391 .......
.............................................................................................. $12

ACKER, Kathy. Literal Madness: Kathy
Goes To Haiti, My Death My Life By Pier
Paolo Pasolini and Florida Three Novels
By Kathy Acker. New York: Grove 1988. First
edition. Very good or better in very good dustwrapper.
Spine ends are bumped. Dustwrapper is soiled and has a
minor rip on top spine end. Review Copy w/photo and
Info letter. #148961 ......................................................... $10

(seashells) ALDRICH, Bertha & Ethel
Snyder. Florida Sea Shells. boston: Houghton
1936. Later. Very good in an about Very good
dustwrapper. Inside cover and pages slightly brown.
Corners slightly rubbed. Dustwrapper brown and shelf
rubbed. Edges of dustwrapper worn and torn.
#178600 ............................................................................. $10



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Miami) ANCRUM, Nancy & Rich Bard
(editors). Miami in Our Own Words: By
the staff of the Miami Herald. MO: Andrews
1995. First edition. Very good in wrappers. Badly
bumped bottom spine end, bumping and rubbing to top
spine end, small tear on bottom of spine, edges of covers
rubbed, covers rubbed, internally NF except for some
very light browning on page edges, Review Copy.
#123816 ............................................................................. $14

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX ANDERSON, Maxwell. Key Largo.
Washington DC: Anderson House 1939. First edition.
Slight foxing to the boards, near fine in near very good
dustwrapper with some modest overall soiling, a small
chip at the bottom of the front panel and some loss at
the top of the front flap. A play set in the Florida Keys
where an escaped gangster holds the guests of a hotel
hostage during a tropical storm. The play was good
enough to lure Paul Muni back to Broadway after a
seven-year hiatus in Hollywood. John Huston directed
the film adaptation with Humphrey Bogart, Lauren
Bacall, Edward G. Robinson, Claire Trevor and Lionel
Barrymore. #57060 ........................................................ $100

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX APPLE, Max. The Propheteers. New York:
Harper and Row (1987). First edition. Advance Reading
Copy. Fine in wrappers. Howard Johnson and Walt
Disney battle over control of Orlando. Inscribed by the
author. #66966 ................................................................. $50

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Mystery) AYRES, E.C. Hour of the
Manatee. New York: St. Martins (1994). First edition.
Fine in fine dustwrapper with a tiny rubbed spot at the
crown. Winner of the 1992 St. Martin's Press/Best
Private Eye Novel Contest, a well-received mystery novel
set on Florida's Gulf Coast. #28177 ............................. $25



(TRAVEL) BAILEY, Eric and Ruth.
Berlitz. Discover Florida. London: Berlitz 1993.
First edition. Near fine. #206276 .................................. $10

BAILEY, L.H. Cyclopedia of American
Horticulture: 4 Volumes. New York: The
Macmillan Company 1900. First edition. Quartos. Four
volume set. Green cloth decorated with gilt. Illustrated
with over two thousand original engravings. Owner's
bookplate inside front boards, corners worn, hinges
starting to crack, else very good. Comprising suggestions
for cultivation of horticultural plants, descriptions of the
species of fruits, vegetables, flowers and ornamental
plants sold in the United States and Canada, together
with geographical and biographical sketches.
#326925 ........................................................................... $275

BELLAVANCE-JOHNSON, Marsha
(Tennessee Williams). Tennessee
Williams in Key West and Miami: A Guide.
Ketchum: The Computer Lab (1989). First edition.
Illustrated by Allison Gosney. Fine in stapled wrappers.
#108637 ............................................................................. $40

BENÉT, Stephen Vincent. Spanish
Bayonet. New York: George H. Doran (1926). First
edition. Fine in a lightly rubbed and spoiled, about fine
dustwrapper. A novel of romance set in Florida during
Revolutionary War days. An attractive copy. #76234 .......
............................................................................................ $125



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX BICKEL, Karl A. The Mangrove Coast:
The Story of the West Coast of Florida.
New York: Coward-McCann (1942). Second printing.
Stain on the topedge, encroaching a little on the upper
margins, else very good in chipped, fair only dustwrapper.
Nicely Inscribed by the author taking up nearly the
whole dedication page. The second printing doesn't
contain the Walker Evans photographs that appeared in
the first. #297237 ............................................................. $50

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Florida) BILL, Ledyard. A Winter In
Florida. New York: Wood & Holbrook 1870. Third
edition. Good minus. Casecover very worn, spine coming
detached at front hinge. Very good reading copy.
#217410 ............................................................................. $45

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX BIONDI, Joann. Miami Beach Memories:
A Nostalgic Chronicle of Days Gone By.
Guilford: Insider's Guide (2006). First edition. Advance
Reading copy. Quarto. Photographs. A fine copy in
wrappers. #86634 ............................................................. $30

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (americana) BLASSINGAME, Wyatt.
Seminoles of Florida. FL: Peninsular Publishing
1963. Very good in wrappers, a paperback. Revised by
Charles H. Fairbanks. Clean text. Colorful photos. Staple
binding. Cover starting to brown. Nice condition.
#225516 ............................................................................. $40

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Romance) BOOTH, Pat. Miami. New York:
Crown 1991. First edition. Fine in fine dustwrapper.
#115443 ............................................................................. $20



BOOTH, Pat. Palm Beach. New York: Crown
(1985). Fine in fine dustwrapper. #35070 .................... $30

BRODSKY, Louis Daniel. Combing
Florida's Shores: Poems of Two Lifetimes.
St. Louis, MO: Time Being Books (2006). First edition, a
paperback original. Octavo, glossy pictorial wrappers.
Fine copy. Review copy, with publisher's letter laid in.
#95307 ............................................................................... $20

BRUEHL, Anton. Tropic Patterns, A
Photographic Essay on Florida's Tropical
Plants and Trees. Hollywood, Florida: Dukane
Press 1970. First edition. Large folio. Fine in a very good
rubbed and stained dustwrapper with a few very small
tears and chips on edges. Twenty-four full page color
plates. #293002 ................................................................. $40

(Thriller) BUCHANAN, Edna. Miami, It's
Murder. New York: Hyperion 1995. Advance reading
copyp, near fine in wrappers. #241494 ........................ $20



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Mystery) BUCHANAN, Edna. Miami, It's
Murder. New York: Hyperion (1994). First edition.
Fine in fine dustwrapper. Second novel featuring Cuban-
American reporter Britt Montero. Although not marked
in any way, this copy from the distinguished modern first
edition collection of Bruce Kahn. #308406 ................. $20

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Photography) CAULFIELD, Patricia
and Peter Matthiessen. Everglades:
Selections from the Writings of Peter
Matthiessen. San Francisco: Sierra Club (1970). First
edition. Tall folio. A little spotting to the edges of the
boards else about fine in very good plus dustwrapper
with a little rubbing and a small chip on the rear panel.
#62885 ............................................................................... $85

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Architecture) CERWINSKE, Laura.
Miami Hot & Cool. New York: Potter Inc.,
Publishers 1990. First edition. Illustrated by Steven
Brooke. Fine in very good dustwrapper. Hardcover is a
nice clean copy, almost new. Dustwrapper slightly worn,
price clipped. #121619 .................................................... $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX CHAMBERS, Robert W. The Gold
Chase. New York: D. Appleton-Century Company
1935. First edition. Bookplate removed from the front fly
with faint paper remnant, else fine in very good plus
dustwrapper with a couple of shallow chips at the crown.
Niece of an archeologist inherits information on wild
treasure in the wilds of Florida, meets a handsome young
naturalist and they race international evil-doers to the
treasure. #59400 ............................................................. $150



CONGDON, Kirby and Cory
MCDONALD. A Key West Rebus. New
York: Interim Books 1969. First edition. Very good with
a little browning on the covers, in wrappers.
#314486 ............................................................................. $25

(Mystery) COYLE, Beverly. Taken In.
(New York): Viking (1998). First edition. Advance
Reading Copy. Fine in glossy wrappers. Murder and
chaos in a Florida town. #164450 ................................. $22

(Mystery) CREASEY, John. Murder,
London - Miami. New York: Scribner's 1969. First
edition. Very good in very good dustwrapper. Hardcover
and dustwrapper, both lightly rubbed at spine ends and
corners. #145874 .............................................................. $10

CURL, Donald W. Mizner's Florida:
American Resort Architecture. New York and
Cambridge: Architectural History Foundation and MIT
Press (1986). Fourth printing. Small quarto. Fine in fine
dustwrapper. #311385 ..................................................... $45

(Natural History) DE GOLIA, Jack.
Everglades, the story behind the scenery.
NV: KC Publications 1978. Very good in wrappers.
Oversized booklet, 64 pages, lightly rubbed at spine ends
and corners, top corner creased. #210763 ................... $10



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX DIDION, Joan. Miami. New York: Simon and
Schuster (1987). Fine in fine dustwrapper. #36074 .......
.............................................................................................. $35

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX DORSEY, Tim. Florida Roadkill. New York:
Morrow (1999). First edition. Fine in a near fine
dustwrapper. #296786 ..................................................... $50

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Nature) DOUGLAS, Marjory Stoneman.
Florida: The Long Frontier. New York: Harper
& Row (1967). First edition. Fine in very near fine, price-
clipped and lightly soiled dustwrapper. Inscribed by the
author, utilizing the printed title (on the half-title) in the
inscription: "To Virginia Abbott, To keep her coming
south and for all her interest in [printed] Florida: The Long
Frontier With best wishes, Marjory Stoneman Douglas.
Coconut Grove, Florida, 1968." Douglas was the
pioneering naturalist who almost single-handedly carried
on the battle to preserve the Everglades. #70427 .......
............................................................................................ $275



DOUGLAS, Marjory Stoneman.
Freedom River. (Miami): Valiant Press (1994). First
edition thus. Owner name on the front pastedown, as
well as a note stating the Douglas signed the book when
she was 104, else fine. Signed by the author. Originally
published in 1953, Freedom River is a children's story about
life in South Florida during the 1840s told through the
friendship of three boys; a black slave, a Miccosukee
Indian and an abolitionist white settler. Marjory
Stoneman Douglas was presented with the Presidential
Medal of Freedom in November, 1993. #53393 .......
............................................................................................ $350

DOUGLAS, Marjory Stoneman. Road to
the Sun. New York: Rinehart (1952). First edition.
Neat owner name front fly, else fine in near fine
dustwrapper with a little sunning to the spine lettering
and a little rubbing at the extremities. Author's second
book, a novel about the building of Miami on the edge of
the Everglades. This copy stated as one of a special
limited Florida Edition and is Signed by the author.
Douglas is one of the pioneers of the environmental
movement, her efforts almost singlehandedly resulted in
the preservation of the Everglades, the continuing efforts
towards which are central for defining the Florida that
will emerge from this century. #74161 ....................... $275

DOUGLAS, Marjory Stoneman. The
Everglades: River of Grass. New York:
Rinehart & Company (1947). Paperback reprint. Fine in
wrappers showing only a touch of spine wear. A volume
in the Rivers of America series, this important book was a
cornerstone of Douglas' almost single-handed effort to
preserve the Everglades. #67259 ................................... $25

(Florida) DOUGLAS, Marjory Stoneman.
The Everglades: River of Grass. GA:
Mockingbird 1991. Tenth edition. Very good in wrappers,
a paperback. Price markered out on front cover. Sticker
on back cover. Edges of pages light brown. #206882 .......
.............................................................................................. $10



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX FALCO, Edward. Winter in Florida. (New
York): Soho Press (1990). First edition. Advance Review
Copy with duplicate of front panel of dustjacket laid in
for promotional purposes. Fine in fine, very lightly soiled
dustjacket. #58235 ........................................................... $20

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX FALCO, Edward. Winter in Florida. (New
York): Soho Press (1990). First edition. Fine in fine, very
lightly soiled dustjacket. #58236 .................................... $15

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Thriller) FERGUS, Charles. Swamp
Screamer at Large with the Florida
Panther. New York: North Point 1996. Very good
plus paperback. Uncorrected proof. Pages are clean.
Clean glossy pictorial cover. #237315 .......................... $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Art) FEUERMAN, Carole Jeane.
Sculpture by Carole Jeane Feuerman.
North Miami, Florida: Gallerie Ninety-Nine . First
edition. Near fine with a small indentation from a paper
clip on the top front edge. #289305 ............................. $18

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Americana) FOX, Charles Donald. The
Truth About Florida. New York: Renard 1925.
First edition. Very good in pictorial boards. #195530 .......
.............................................................................................. $22



GLEMSER, Bernard. Strangers in
Florida. London: Cressett Press (1950). First English
edition. Boards slightly bowed, else fine in fine, very
slightly rubbed dustwrapper. #78248 ............................ $85

(Baseball) HALL, Donald, Gerard F.
McCauley, Charles Morgan, Jr., John A.
Parrish, M.D., James T. Wooten. Playing
Around: The Million Dollar Infield Goes to
Florida. Boston: Little, Brown / A Sports Illustrated
Book (1974). First edition. Photographs by Bob
Adelman. Introduction by Dock Ellis. Fine in very near
fine dustwrapper with a couple of very short tears. Poet
and his cronies, mostly authors, "average age forty-one,
average condition deplorable..." join the Pittsburgh
Pirates for Spring training. #74087 ............................... $25

(animals) HALL, Francis Wyly. Birds of
Florida. none: none 1959. Reprint. Good plus. Panels
are faded, and is worn along spine. #229134 .............. $10

(Birds) HALL, Francis Wyly. Birds of
Florida. FL: Francis Wyly Hall 1977. Reprint. Very
good in wrappers. Shelf rubbing, spotty browning on
back cover. #239967 ........................................................ $10

(Sports) HALL, Francis Wyly. Fish...and
Fishing in Florida.... : Author 1958. Reprint.
Softcover. Very good in wrappers. Covers slightly faded.
#151647 ............................................................................. $12



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Mystery) HALLIDAY, Brett. Blood on
Biscayne Bay. Chicago: Ziff-Davis (1946). First
edition. Fine in a lightly worn, very good or a little better
dustwrapper with a small chip on the rear panel. The
body of a blonde ends up in Biscayne Bay; stalwart
Florida detective Michael Shayne is embroiled.
#46678 ............................................................................... $65

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Mystery) HALLIDAY, Brett. Blood on
the Black Market. New York: Dodd, Mead &
Company 1943. First edition. Fine in a lightly worn, very
good or a little better dustwrapper with a small chip on
the front panel. A Beverly Hills agent's stamp formerly
held the front flap affixed to the front pastedown, but
has been cut, although the label remains. Florida
detective Michael Shayne's friend Clem is found at his gas
station, and Mike suspects black market gasoline played a
role. #71257 .................................................................... $150

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Mystery) HALLIDAY, Brett. Marked for
Murder. New York: Dodd, Mead & Company 1945.
First edition. Fine in near fine dustwrapper with some
light soiling to the rear panel and fading to the spine. A
Michael Shayne mystery set in the Miami underworld.
#53313 ............................................................................. $125

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Cookbook) HEFFINGTON, Virginia.
Food with a Florida Flair. FL: Miami Herald
Publishing 1968. First edition. Very good in wrappers.
Paperback, pages slightly browned at edges, rubbed at
spine ends and corners and edges. #137023 ................ $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Travel) HEISTAND, Emily. The Very
Rich Hours, travels in Orkney, Belize, the
Everglades, and Greece. MA: Beacon Press
1992. First edition. Fine in fine dustwrapper.
#190271 ............................................................................. $12



(Baseball Fiction) HEMPHILL, Paul.
Long Gone. New York: Viking (1979). First edition.
Fine in a very good dustwrapper with some rubbing, tears
and light chipping, and one externally repaired tear.
Author's first novel about Class D ball in the Florida-
Alabama league. Made into a very good cable movie with
William L. Petersen and Virginia Madsen. McCue p.51.
#23137 .................................................................... $35 $24.5

HENDRICKS, Vicki. Miami Purity. New
York: Pantheon (1995). First edition. Fine in a fine
dustwrapper. Review copy with publisher's material laid
in. Author's first novel. #298373 ................................... $45

(Mystery) HENDRICKS, Vicki. Miami
Purity. New York : Pantheon Books (1995). First
edition. Fine in fine dustwrapper. Although not marked
in any way, this copy from the distinguished modern first
edition collection of Bruce Kahn. #305749 ................. $40

HERGESHEIMER, Joseph. Tropical
Winter. New York: Alfred A. Knopf 1933. First
edition. Fine in a very good dustwrapper with a couple of
modest chips. Jacket illustrated by Robert E. Locher. Ten
short stories of Palm Beach, Florida, and the foibles of its
well-healed citizens. #290423 ......................................... $85



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX HERSEY, John. Key West Tales. New
York: Alfred A. Knopf 1993. First edition. Octavo.
Minor dent on top edge on front and rear cover, else fine
in fine dustwrapper. #271684 ........................................ $12

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Children's Lit.) HOPE, Laura Lee. The
Outdoor Girls In Florida. New York: Grosset &
Dunlap 1913. Later. Very good minus. Hinge cracked.
Pages slightly brown. Corners rubbed and bent. Edges of
cover spine frayed. Spine brown. #150028 .................. $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Travel) HUNT, A. Lowell. Florida Today,
new land of Opportunity. New York: Charles
Scribners Sons 1950. First edition. Very good in good
dustwrapper. Hardcover rubbed at spine ends and
bumped corners, cover and foredges lightly soiled.
Dustwrapper rubbed and heavily chipped at spine ends
and corners with pieces missing at top and bottom edges.
#230941 ............................................................................. $12

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX HURSTON, Zora Neale. Mules and Men.
Philadelphia: J.B. Lippincott (1935). First edition.
Introduction by Franz Boas. Illustrated by Miguel
Covarrubias. Fine in near fine dustwrapper, with very
slight tanning on the spine, a couple of small and faint
splash marks on the spine, and some folds professionally
repaired. The author's second book, a collection of Negro
folk tales collected by Hurston in Florida. Because of the
stiff and brittle paper employed in the construction of the
jacket, this is the scarcest of Hurston's books to find in
fine condition. It is seldom found intact, and when it is
found is invariably chipped. This is easily the nicest copy
we've seen. #79217 .................................................... $5,500



JEWETT, Frank R. Dirty Gertie Of Road
30. Boston: Bruce Humphries (1947). First edition.
Near fine in a very good dustwrapper with some mild
wear. Inscribed by the author. A novel of people living
in the town of Vero Beach, Florida. #40821 ............... $45

            Janis Joplin's High School Yearbook
(Music) [JOPLIN, Janis]. [High School
Yearbook]: The Yellow Jacket 1960. Port
Arthur, Texas: Thomas Jefferson High School 1960. First
and only edition. Quarto. 348pp. Decorated leatherette. A
little age-toning at the extremities, various student
signatures, else a nice and tight, near fine copy. Joplin
appears in cap and gown on page 233, looking reasonably
cheery, with her credits listed as the Art Club, the Slide
Rule Club, both the Future Teachers and the Future
Nurses, and the "B" Average Award. While no other
obvious pictures of her are in the book, she is listed as
having won the top prize in the school art exhibition. The
yearbook also includes future football coach Jimmy
Johnson, then a junior, who coached the Dallas Cowboys
to two consecutive Super Bowl Championships in 1992
and 1993, and the University of Miami to the 1987
NCAA National Championship. Scarce. #307768 .......
........................................................................................ $3,500

JORDAN, June. Civil Wars. Boston: Beacon
Press (1981). First edition. Fine excepting a half inch nick
to top edge of front board in a very good plus price-
clipped dustwrapper with some rubbing to rear panel.
Novel focuses on the Miami riots of 1980. #80445 .......
.............................................................................................. $25



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Mystery) KASTLE, Herbert. Miami
Goden Boy. : Bernard Geis 1969. First edition. Very
good in very good dustwrapper. Hardcover. Book has
light rub of spine ends and cover edges, light soiling
foredges. Clean text. Dustwrapper has minor rub of spine
ends and panel edges, light soiling of panels.
#215688 ............................................................................. $11

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (KEROUAC, Jack and others). Jan 1st
1959: Fidel Castro. New York: Totem 1959. First
edition. Stapled wrappers. Fine. Several poems including
Kerouac's "Don't Ever Come to Florida" and others by
Leroi Jones, Max Finstein, Joel Oppenheimer, Gilbert
Sorrentino, and Ron Loewinsohn. #277448 ............. $125

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Florida fiction) KEY, Alexander. The
Wrath and The Wind. London: Heinemann
(1950). First English edition. Near fine, with light foxing
to the edges of the endpapers, in a near fine dustwrapper
with minor soiling and a few short tears. Florida author's
first novel, about slave running along the Florida Gulf
coast. #80705 .................................................................... $75

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX KIRKPATRICK, Ambassador Jeane J.
Cuba and the Cubans: Address by
Ambassador Jean J. Kirkpatrick Before
the Cuban-American National Foundation
at a Dinner in her Honor in Miami, Florida,
October 22, 1982. (Washington, DC): The Cuban-
American National Foundation, Inc. 1983. First edition.
Near fine in stapled wrappers with some light soiling.
Address is printed in English and Spanish. #52478 .......
.............................................................................................. $25



(Bird) LANE, James A. A Birder's Guide
to Florida. CO: L & P Press 1981. Good in wrappers.
Some orange stains on edges of 1st and last pages, covers
shelf rubbed. #270436 ..................................................... $10

(Mystery) LILLEFORS, Jim. Bananaville.
New York: St. Martins (1996). First edition. Uncorrected
Proof. Fine in wrappers. Florida author's first novel,
about a journalist nosing around a resort town.
#23698 ............................................................................... $25

LOCKWOOD, Charles. The Breakers: A
Century of Grand Traditions. Palm Beach,
Florida: The Breakers (1996). First edition. Quarto. 95pp.
Fine in fine dustwrapper. #306216 ............................... $15

(Cookbooks) LONDON, J. Lawrence.
The Florida Keys Gourmet's Guide, A
Collection of Recipes and Reminiscences
From the Best Restaurants of the Florida
Keys. Florida Press: Island Graphics 1976. Very good
in wrappers. Lightly rubbed along spine ends and corners.
#180046 ............................................................................. $10

LONG, Robert W. and Olga Lakela. A
Flora of Tropical Florida: A Manual of the
Seed Plants and Ferns of Southern
Peninsular Florida. Coral Gables: University of
Miami Press (1971). First edition. 962pp. Fine in very
good or better dustwrapper with a little soiling and a
couple of very short tears. An uncommon title, and
especially so in jacket. #288594 ................................... $600



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX MACCABEE, John. Miami Millions. New
York: Bantam 1980. Very good paperback. Advanced
reading copy. Pages yellowed. Writing in ink on last page.
Slight spine lean. Creases in spine. #184076 ............... $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Sea Shells) MAGNOTTE, Gary. Shelling
& Beachcombing in the Caribbean and
Florida. Hollywood, FL: Dukane Publications circa
1970. Later. Later printing. Trade paperback. Near fine
with just a little wear along the spine. Staple bound.
#272755 ............................................................................. $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX MAILER, Norman. Miami and the Siege
of Chicago: An Informal History of the
Republican and Democratic Conventions
of 1968. New York and Clevelamd: World Publishing
Company (1968). First edition. Small paper remnants
adhered to edge of the spine from the jacket, else near
fine in near fine dustwrapper with a large but very faint
dampstain. #279225 ......................................................... $35

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (business biography) MARTIN, Sidney
Walter. Florida's Flagler. GA: The University of
Georgia Press 1949. First edition. Good Hardcover has
slight spine lean, corners and spine bumped and worn,
bookplate, text edges smudged. #247758 .................... $25

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

MATHEWS, Richard. Tampa Review 20.
Tampa, FL: University of Tampa Press 2000. First
edition. Fine in fine dustwrapper with slightly bumped
corner. Includes an interview of and story from Tim
O'Brien along with his Signature. Although not marked in
any way, this copy from the distinguished modern first
edition collection of Bruce Kahn. #312594 ................. $20



(Fashion) McCLELLAN, Elisabeth.
History of American Costume, 1607-1870:
With an introductory Chapter on Dress in
the Spanish and French Settlements in
Florida and Louisana. New York: Tudor 1937.
Very good hardcover in very good minus slipcase.
Nameplate inside front cover. Reprint. Text clean.
Illustrated in color, pen and ink, and half-tone by Sophie
B. Steel and Cecil W. Trout. Spine lightly fading. Tape on
top edges of slipcase. Tape removed from bottom edges
of slipcase. Small chipping to the open edges of slipcase.
#266874 ............................................................................. $30

(Vietnam) McMULLEN, James P. Cry of
the Panther: Quest of a Species.
Englewood, FL: Pineapple Press (1984). Second edition.
Fine in fine dustwrapper. #44986 ................................. $35

(Vietnam/Florida) McMULLEN, James P.
Cry of the Panther: Quest of a Species.
Englewood, FL: Pineapple Press 1984. First edition. Very
good in very good dustwrapper. Price clipped. Hardcover
is somewhat rubbed aloong spine ends. Dustjackwt has
slight tearing along panel edges. #243840 .................... $10

(Children) MEADER, Stephen W.
Everglades Adventure. New York: Harcourt
Brace 1957. Illustrated by Beck, Charles. First edition.
Ex-library copy. Very good plus lacking the dustwrapper.
#137133 ........................................................................... $105



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Anthology) MILLER, John and Kirsten,
edited by. Florida Stories. San Francisco:
Chronicle Books (1994). Advance Excerpt. Fine in
stapled wrappers. Contributors include Elmore Leonard,
Cabeza de Vaca, Tennessee Williams, Damon Runyan,
Joan Didion, John MacDonald, Zora Neale Hurston,
Ernest Hemingway, and John Sayles. This is not the
book. It is an excerpt from the book printed for
promotional purposes. #45140 ...................................... $20

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX MILLER, Mel. Ringling Museum of the
Circus: The Collection and Its Relation to
the History of the Circus. Sarasota, Florida:
Ringling Museum of Art 1963. First edition. Fine in
pictorial stapled wrappers. #318611 ............................. $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Florida) MORRIS, Allen. The Florida
Handbook 1993-1994. Tallahassee, Fla.:
Peninsular Publishing 1993. 24th. Near fine. Slightly
cocked spine, text was bound offcenter. #214280 .......
.............................................................................................. $12

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX MURPHY, Alberta. The Lilac Caprice.
London: Jonathan Cape (1956). First edition. Modest
foxing to the foredge and the first and last couple of
leaves, else fine in just about fine dustwrapper with very
slight wear. The American author's first novel, about a
luxury hotel in Florida, that was first published in
England, and compared to the work of Eudora Welty and
Carson McCullers. A superior copy of an uncommon
title. #77762 .................................................................... $300



MURPHY, Alberta. The Others and
Richard Sardello. London: Jonathan Cape (1957).
First edition. Foredge quite foxed, else near fine in very
slightly spine-tanned and lightly soiled, else fine
dustwrapper. Exceptionally scarce second novel, like her
first, set in Miami. #77810 ............................................ $200

(Americana) NEILL, Wilfred T. The Story
of Florida's Seminole Indians. St. Peterburg,
Fl: Great Outdoors ca 1960. Very good plus in Pictorial
wraps, softcover. #147086 .............................................. $10

NICKERSON, Jane. Florida Cookbook.
Gainesville: University of Florida Press (1973). First
edition. Fine in a very good dustwrapper with a few short
tears along the edges. #137215 ...................................... $10

(Birds) OVINGTON, Ray. Florida's Birds
of Prey. FL: Great Outdoors 1975. Very good
paperback. Staple binding. 64 pages. Clean text. A couple
of small stains on rear cover. #254914 ......................... $10

(Natural History) PACKARD, Winthrop.
Florida Trails. FL: Pineapple Press 1983. Reprint.
Very good in wrappers. Paperback, Reprint of 1910
Edition, remainder mark. Book has light wear of spine
ends and cover edges, small surface tear bottom front
cover, small sticker back cover. Clean text. #253517 .......
.............................................................................................. $10



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX PEARCE, Donn. Dying in the Sun. New
York: Charterhouse (1974). First edition. Fine in a lightly
rubbed, and slightly spine-faded, near fine dustwrapper.
Author's first book of non-fiction about the aged living in
Florida. By the author of Cool Hand Luke #73860 .......
.............................................................................................. $45

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX PRATT, Theodore. Florida Roundabout.
New York: Duell, Sloan & Pearce 1959. First edition.
Very good hardcover with Good dustwrapper. First
edition. The book is Signed by author. The book spine
ends have light rub. The book covers and foredges have
light spotting. The book endpapers have light aging. The
dustwrapper panel edges and spine ends have minor wear
and chipping. The dustwrapper panels have some fading.
The dustwrapper front flap is price clipped. #167204 .......
.............................................................................................. $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Autobiography) PULITZER, Roxanne
with Kathleen Maxa. The Prize Pulitzer:
The Scandal That Rocked Palm Beach-
The Real Story. New York: Villard 1987. First
edition. Near fine in very good plus dustwrapper.
#221636 ............................................................................. $12

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Mystery) RANSOME, Stephen. The
Night, The Woman. New York: Dodd, Mead &
Company (1963). First edition. Fine in an attractive, very
good plus dustwrapper with a scrape on the rear panel
and some other modest wear. Novel of death and
revenge set in a Florida beach town. #48712 .............. $45



RAWLINGS, Marjorie Kinnan. The
Yearling. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons 1938.
First edition. Tiny dampstain touching a couple of pages,
fine in near fine dustwrapper with a short tear and some
nicking at the crown. Inscribed by the author on the
half-title, and with a small, brief, non-authorial gift
inscription probably added at a later date. Basis for the
marvelous film, shot on location in Florida, with Gregory
Peck, Jane Wyman and Claude Jarman, Jr., who won a
special Academy Award as Jody Baxter. A Pulitzer Prize-
winning classic, very seldom found signed. #294180 .......
........................................................................................ $1,500

RAWLINGS, Marjorie Kinnan. The
Yearling. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons 1938.
First edition. Binding quite soiled, stains to a few pages,
fair only in very good or better, price-clipped
dustwrapper with very shallow loss at the crown. The
price is an issue point on the jacket. A flawed but mostly
presentable copy of this Pulitzer Prize-winning classic.
Basis for the marvelous film, shot on location in Florida,
with Gregory Peck, Jane Wyman and Claude Jarman, Jr.,
who won a special Academy Award as Jody Baxter.
#89164 ............................................................................. $125

Reader's Digest Condensed Books.
The Stone Bull by Whitney - Enola Gay by
Thomas - Sadie Shapiro in Miami by
Smith - Scofield Diagnosis by Denker. New
York: Readers Digest 1977. First thus. Fine in an about
Very good dustwrapper. Dustwrapper very rubbed and
creased, taped on spine along tears. #194488 ............. $11

RENEK, Morris. Siam Miami. NY/London:
Macmillan 1969. First edition. Very good or better in very
good dustwrapper. Book faded along top cover.
Dustwrapper has 1/2" tear at bottom of front cover.
Rubbed cover. #210792 .................................................. $12

(Travel) RIEFF, David. Going to Miami,
exiles, tourists, and refugees in the new
America. MA: Little, Brown and Co. 1987. First
edition. Fine in fine dustwrapper. Hardcover and
dustwrapper a very nice clean copy, like new.
#230949 ............................................................................. $10



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Civil War) ROBERTS, Colonel O.M.,
Colonel J.J. Dickison, Edited by Gen.
Clement A. Evans. Texas and Florida
Confederate Military History Volume 11. :
The Blue & Grey Press ca1970's. Reprint. Very good in
good dustwrapper. A few pages in back of book show
slight folds/tiny tears on edges but text is not effected,
pages browned, spine ends lightly bumped, dustwrapper
shows 1&1/2 by 1&1/2in section torn off of bottom of
front cover, some small tears on edges, rubbed with some
scuffing, sticker on flap. #268904 ................................. $25

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX ROBERTS, Kenneth L. Sun Hunting.
Indianapolis: Bobbs-Merrill (1922). First edition. Very
near fine, lacking the dustwrapper. A non-fiction book
about tourists in Florida. #6994 ...................... $75 $52.50

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Mystery) ROCHE, Arthur Somers. The
Pleasure Buyers. New York: Greenberg (1925).
Reprint. Near fine in very good dustwrapper with modest
loss at the spine ends, and a few tears. Villainous
gentleman found dead on a yacht off Palm Beach.
#278997 ........................................................................... $100

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Television) ROGERS, Lawrence H.
Orlando Shoot-Out: How Bud Rogers
Took on the Turner and Robertson Media
Machines and Won. New York: Vantage 1990.
First edition. Very good in good dustwrapper. Embossing
stamp on front endpaper. Pages clean. Corners lightly
rubbed on cover. Spine ends bumped. Clean cut down
middle of front dustwrapper, taped on reverse side. Tears
on dustwrapper spine ends. Dustwrapper shelf rubbed.
#159268 ............................................................................. $10



(True Crime) ROM, Mark Carl. Fatal
Extraction: The Story Behind the Florida
Dentist Accused of Infecting His Patients
with HIV and Poisoning Public Health. San
Francisco: Jossey-Bass 1997. First edition. Fine in fine
dustwrapper. HC with dustwrapper in Fine Condition.
#131859 ............................................................................. $15

ROSBOROUGH, Mary Freels. Don't You
Cry For Me. New York: Thomas Y. Crowell (1954).
First edition. Fine in fine dustwrapper. Nicely Inscribed
by the author to her editor: "To Nadia and Bronson, who
helped me write it! With best love, Mary." Man returns
home from the war to the Florida backwoods, obsessed
with possessing land and a golden-tressed beauty – comes
up with a logging scheme to achieve both. #56718 .......
............................................................................................ $125

RUSSELL, Margarita A. Paintings and
Textiles of the Bass Museum of Art:
Selections from the Collection. Miami Beach:
Bass Museum Of Art (1990). First edition. Near fine in
very good dustwrapper with light rubbing and tear to the
front panel. #289291 ....................................................... $20

SCHULBERG, Budd. Across the
Everglades. New York: Random House (1958).
Later printing. Very good with a slightly cocked spine,
lightly faded boards, in a very good dustwrapper with a
tanned spine, light edgewear. An early pro-conservation
play aimed at the developers and exterminators of bird
and wildlife species in the Everglades. Filmed as Wind
Across the Everglades, directed by Nicholas Ray (and
reportedly in part by the author himself) and with Burl
Ives, Christopher Plummer, Gypsy Rose Lee and Peter
Falk in his first film role. #327551 ................................ $40



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Memoirs) SCOTT-MAXWELL, Florida.
The Measure of My Days. NY/London:
Penguin Books 1979. First edition. First Paperback
Edition. Very good, lightly worn spine ends and cover
edges, owners name on front fly, pages browned.
#269479 ............................................................................. $20

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Geology) SELLARDS, E. H. Florida
State Geological Survey. FL: State Geological
1912. First thus. Very good minus paperback. First thus.
1 folding map showing hardwood and land pebble
phosphates - and 1 fold-out map showing the limestone
region on central Florida. Chip on bottom of cover and
spine. #185192 .................................................................. $10

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX SHAMES, Laurence. Florida Straits. New
York: Simon & Schuster (1992). First edition. Fine in a
fine dustwrapper. Author's first mystery. Signed by the
author. #297568 ............................................................... $55

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX SHAMES, Laurence. Florida Straits. New
York: Simon & Schuster (1992). First edition. Fine in a
fine dustwrapper. Author's first mystery. Although not
marked in any way, this copy from the distinguished
modern first edition collection of Bruce Kahn.
#308647 ............................................................................. $20



(Football) SHULA, Don with Lou
Sahadi. The Winning Edge. New York: E.P.
Dutton 1973. First edition. Fine in fine dustwrapper.
Part-memoir, part-instruction of the one-time coach of
the Baltimore Colts and Miami Dolphins. As new.
#66615 ............................................................................... $20

(Florida, Natural history) SIMPSON,
Charles Torrey. Florida Wild Life:
Observations of the Flora and Fauna of
the State and the Influence of Climate and
Environment on their Development. New
York: Macmillan 1932. First edition. 199pp., illustrated
with photographs and line drawings. Neat gift inscription
on the front fly, light foxing, else about fine in a near fine
dustwrapper with very light wear at the extremities.
#74053 ............................................................................. $125

(travel) SINCLAIR, Mick. The Real
Guide: Florida. New York: Prentice 1991. Very
good in wrappers, a paperback. Text clean. Corners
flared. Creases on cover. #244683 ................................ $10

SLAUGHTER, Frank G. Fort Everglades.
Garden City, NY: Doubleday 1951. First edition. About
Very good in near Very good dustwrapper. Dustwrapper
is rubbed and worn at the corners and edges. Book is
worn at the corners and edge of the spine. #136099 .......
.............................................................................................. $22

(Natural History) SMITH, Mike. Guide To
The Everglades. Miami, Fl: Banyan Books 1978.
Reprint. Very good in wrappers. Softcover reprint.
#166183 ............................................................................. $10



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX SPENCER, Wilma Bell. Palm Beach A
Century of Heritage. Washington, D. C.: Mount
Vernon Publishing (1975). First edition. Very good in a
very good dustwrapper. #295559 .................................. $25

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX TAYLOR, Robert Lewis. A Journey To
Matecumbe. New York: McGraw-Hill (1961). First
edition. Fine in a lightly soiled, very near fine
dustwrapper. A picaresque journey down the Mississippi
River and out to the Florida Keys that is reminiscent of
Huckleberry Finn. Basis for the Disney film Treasure of
Matecumbe that featured Peter Ustinov, Robert Foxworth,
Joan Hackett, and Vic Morrow as the villain in pursuit.
#96073 ............................................................................. $100

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Florida) TEBEAU, Charlton W. A
History of Florida. Coral Gables, FL: University of
Miami Press 1971. First edition. Very good Slightly
rubbed on the edges and the corners. Some spotting on
the cover. #265127 .......................................................... $20

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (nature) TEBEAU, Charlton W. Man in
the Everglades: 2000 Years of Human
History in the Everglades National Park.
FL: University of Miami Press 1981. Six edition. Good in
wrappers. Some light wearing to spine ends and edges.
Panel edges are also rubbed. Pages lightly browned.
#183719 ............................................................................. $10



THOMPSON, John M. National
Geographic's Driving Guides to America:
Florida. Washington, D.C.: National Geographic
Society (1997). First edition. Trade paperback. Fine. Also,
Alabama, Georgia, South Carolina, North Carolina,
Tennessee, and Kentucky. #296993 ............................. $10

(Florida) TONER, Mike and Pat. Florida
By Paddle and Pack. FL: Banyan Books 1979.
About very good in wrappers. General wear and tear to
panel edges and spine ends. Pages are somewhat
browned. #231778 ........................................................... $10

(Animals) TOOPS, Connie M. The
Alligator Monarch of the Everglades. FL:
Everglades Natural History Association 1979. First
edition. Good in wrappers. Paper Back The book has
some scratches on the front cover and bending near the
spine. #252773 .................................................................. $10

(Travel) TORREY, Bradford. A Florida
Sketch-Book. Boston: Houghton Mifflin 1895.
Later. Good. Hardcover, rubbed at spine ends and
corners, cover soiled and worn with some staining, text
clean but spotting on foredges, small indentation on
covers near top corners. #131537 ................................. $65



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX VOLNEY, C.F. A View of the Soil and
Climate of the United States of America:
With Supplementary Remarks Upon
Florida; On the French Colonies on the
Mississippi and Ohio, and in Canada; and
on the Aboriginal Tribes of America.
Philadelphia: Published by J. Conrad & Co. 1804. First
American edition. Full contemporary calf with red leather
spine label titled in gilt. Two folding engraved maps, and
two folding engravings. Early owner name, a small
portion of the second blank torn away removing another
name, foxing to the plates, but otherwise clean and
undamaged, rubbing and wear to the extremities, and a
very small split at the edge of one joint, still a tight and
sound, very good copy. #89997 .................................. $950

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Americana) WAITLEY, Douglas.
Roadside History Of Florida. MT: Mountian
Press 1997. First edition. Paper back Near fine in
wrappers. With publisher's info laid in, clean text and
covers with very mild wear on cover bottom corners.
#198596 ............................................................................. $12

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Children) WESTERMAN, Percy F. The
Mystery of the Key. London and Glasgow: Blackie
and Son Limited (No date - circa 1948). A probable early
reprint. Gift inscription (dated 1948), else near fine in
near fine, lightly rubbed dustwrapper. Adolescent
adventure novel set in the Florida Keys. A very pretty
copy. #84985 ..................................................................... $50

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Mystery) WHEATLEY, Dennis. Murder
Off Miami, a Murder Mystery Planned by
J.G. Links. New York: Rutledge Press no date.
Reprint. Good reprint softcover with acceptable
dustwrapper, the edges of both are worn with some small
tears, book bound with ribbon, dustwrapper lightly
soiled. Be your own detective and check whether you
come up with the correct solution given in the special
sealed section (still sealed). #268532 ............................. $10



(WHEELOCK, John Hall). Florida
Magazine of Verse: November, 1943.
Winter Park, FL: Florida Magazine of Verse 1943. Vol.
IV, no. 1. Spine sunned, else about fine in wrappers.
Signed by John Hall Wheelock at a mention of his name.
#75062 ............................................................................... $40

(Mystery) WHITE, Randy Wayne.
Everglades. New York : G.P. Putnam's Sons (2003).
First edition. Fine in fine dustwrapper. Signed by the
author. Although not marked in any way, this copy from
the distinguished modern first edition collection of Bruce
Kahn. #305339 ................................................................. $40

(Mystery) WHITE, Randy Wayne. The
Man Who Invented Florida. New York : St.
Martin's Press (1993). First edition. Fine in fine
dustwrapper. Signed by the author. Although not
marked in any way, this copy from the distinguished
modern first edition collection of Bruce Kahn.
#306330 ........................................................................... $450

(WILLIAMS, Tennessee). Tennessee
Williams in Key West: The Fourth Annual
Key West Literary Seminar & Festival
UPDATE. Key West: 1986. Update flyer for the
January 9-12, 1986 seminar. Creased along folds, else fine.
Signed by Kim Hunter, originator of the Stella Kowalski
role. #75896 ...................................................................... $50



XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX WILLIAMS, Vinnie. The Fruit Tramp.
London: Hutchinson (1957). First English edition. Fine
with minor foxing to the endpapers and foredge, in a near
fine dustwrapper a trifle sunned with slight soiling. A
novel by this Georgia author about an orphaned boy
from the area around Lake Okeechoobee in Florida who
is taken by his Uncle Chunkon the fruit picking circuit on
the East Coast. #78985 ................................................... $45

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX WILLIAMS, Winston. Florida's Fabulous
Flowers, Their Stories. Tampa, Florida: World-
Wide Publications (1986). Later printing. Fine in pictorial
wrappers. #327823 ........................................................... $12

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX WILLIAMS, Winston. Florida's Fabulous
Trees, Their Stories. Tampa, Florida: World-
Wide Publications (1986). Later printing. Fine in pictorial
wrappers. #327824 ........................................................... $12

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (Mystery) WOLFE, Bernard. In Deep.
New York: Knopf 1957. First edition. Fine in near fine
dustwrapper with a little rubbing and tiny tears and a little
subtle darkening to the white spine lettering. Murder
mystery set in Florida: a man of action returns to find his
best friend dying of wounds inflicted by a political enemy.
His trail leads him to some Spanish Civil War veterans,
bebop bongo drummers, a schizophrenic prostitute, and
others. Wolfe led a knock-about life and authored the
biography of Mezz Mezzrow Really the Blues. Scarce title.
#13218 ..................................................................... $100 $70



WROTH, Lawrence C. Source Materials
of Florida History in the John Carter
Brown Library of Brown University. [No
place]: Reprinted fromFlorida Historical Quarterly 1941.
First separate edition. Stapled printed brown wrappers.
Faint "indexed" and date stamp on front wrap, small
crease and nick to one corners, small stain on rear wrap
and last couple of leaves, a very good copy. #314619 .......
.............................................................................................. $25

(Travel) ZIM, Herbert S. The Southeast,
a guide to Florida and nearby shores. New
York: Golden Press 1959. Very good in wrappers. Small
Paperback, covers lightly flared, clean text. #253902 .......
.............................................................................................. $10
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